
[Accredited by NAAC & NBA, Approved by AICTE New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUH] 

Aziznagar Gate, Chilkur Balaji Road, Hyderabad - 500 075. Phone: +91 73 73 637 637 | www.vjit.ac.in 

 

 

ROUTE No. 1 

( BACHUPALLY/MIYAPUR ) 
 
 

SL NO BOARDING POINT TIMINGS 

1 NIZAMPET  7:30 AM 

2 RAJEEV GANDHI NAGAR 7:35 AM 

3 BACHUPALLY 7:40 AM 

4 VOLVO 7:42 AM 

5 BUS BODY 7:45 AM 

6 MIYAPUR ‘X’ ROAD 7:50 AM 

7 ALLWYN ‘X’ ROAD 7:52 AM 

8 HAFEEZPET 8:00 AM 

9 KONDAPUR 8:05 AM 

10 VJIT 8:45 AM 

 
 

BUS 
INCHARGE 

Y PRAVEEN KUMAR, CSE DEPT 98486 22979 

DRIVER NAME KANAKAIAH 96528 49435 

 
 

NOTE : - MUST BE PRESENT AT THEIR RESPECTIVE STOPS AT 
LEAST 10 MINUTES BEFORE THE SCHEDULED TIME. (BUS 
CANNOT WAIT FOR INDIVIDUAL PASS HOLDERS WHICH WILL 
RESULT IN THE LATE ARRIVAL OF THE BUS TO THE COLLEGE) 

 
 

IF THERE IS A TRAFFIC JAM IN THE CITY, THERE WILL BE 
CHANGES IN THE TIME GIVEN ABOVE 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.vjit.ac.in/


[Accredited by NAAC & NBA, Approved by AICTE New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUH] 

Aziznagar Gate, Chilkur Balaji Road, Hyderabad - 500 075. Phone: +91 73 73 637 637 | www.vjit.ac.in 

 

 

ROUTE No. 2 

( ODF - SHANKARPALLY ) 
 
 

SL NO BOARDING POINT TIMINGS 

1 ODF MAIN ROAD 7.40 AM 

2 SHANKARPALLY 7.55 AM 

3 ICFAI (IBS) 8.15 AM 

4 KHANAPUR 8.20 AM 

5 KOKAPET (CBIT) 8:22 AM 

6 GANDIPET X ROAD 8.30 AM 

 VJIT 8:45 AM 

 
 

BUS 
INCHARGE 

K ROJA CIVIL DEPT 91600 69274 

DRIVER NAME NAGESH 80089 44996 

 

 

NOTE : - MUST BE PRESENT AT THEIR RESPECTIVE STOPS AT 
LEAST 10 MINUTES BEFORE THE SCHEDULED TIME. (BUS 
CANNOT WAIT FOR INDIVIDUAL PASS HOLDERS WHICH WILL 
RESULT IN THE LATE ARRIVAL OF THE BUS TO THE COLLEGE) 

 
IF THERE IS A TRAFFIC JAM IN THE CITY, THERE WILL BE 

CHANGES IN THE TIME GIVEN ABOVE 

http://www.vjit.ac.in/


[Accredited by NAAC & NBA, Approved by AICTE New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUH] 

Aziznagar Gate, Chilkur Balaji Road, Hyderabad - 500 075. Phone: +91 73 73 637 637 | www.vjit.ac.in 

 

 

ROUTE No. 3           
(MADINAGUDA/CHANDANAGAR) 

 
 

SL NO BOARDING POINT TIMINGS 

1 CALVARY TEMPLE 7:35 AM 

2 MADINAGUDA 7:43 AM 

3 DEEPTHI SRINAGAR 7:45 AM 

4 
GANGARAM 

(RS BROTHERS/HANUMAN TEMPLE) 
7:48 AM 

5 CHANDANAGAR 7:50 AM 

6 LINGAMPALLY X ROAD (PS) 7:55 AM 

7 LINGAMPALLY MARKET (MORE) 7:56 AM 

8 VJIT 8:45 AM 

 
 

BUS 
INCHARGE 

PRABHU KUMAR 76800 65050 

DRIVER NAME SURENDER 70935 44531 

 
 

NOTE :- MUST BE PRESENT AT THEIR RESPECTIVE STOPS AT 
LEAST 10 MINUTES BEFORE THE SCHEDULED TIME. (BUS 
CANNOT WAIT FOR INDIVIDUAL PASS HOLDERS WHICH WILL 
RESULT IN THE LATE ARRIVAL OF THE BUS TO THE COLLEGE) 

 
 

IF THERE IS A TRAFFIC JAM IN THE CITY, THERE WILL BE 
CHANGES IN THE TIME GIVEN ABOVE 

http://www.vjit.ac.in/


[Accredited by NAAC & NBA, Approved by AICTE New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUH] 

Aziznagar Gate, Chilkur Balaji Road, Hyderabad - 500 075. Phone: +91 73 73 637 637 | www.vjit.ac.in 

 

 

ROUTE No. 4 

(BALANAGAR/KUKATPALLY ) 
 
 

SL NO BOARDING POINT TIMINGS 

1 QUTHBULLAPUR X ROAD  

(Dr. BR Ambedkar Statue) 

7.20 AM 

 

2 BALANAGAR 7:30 AM 

3 MOOSAPET Y JN. 7:35 AM 

4 KUKATPALLY 7:45 AM 

4 VIVEKANANDA NAGAR COLONY 7:47 AM 

5 KPHB 7:50 AM 

6 VJIT 8:45 AM 

 
 

BUS 
INCHARGE 

YOGESH CSE DEPT 88851 09440 

DRIVER NAME   

 

NOTE : - MUST BE PRESENT AT THEIR RESPECTIVE STOPS AT 
LEAST 10 MINUTES BEFORE THE SCHEDULED TIME. (BUS 
CANNOT WAIT FOR INDIVIDUAL PASS HOLDERS WHICH WILL 
RESULT IN THE LATE ARRIVAL OF THE BUS TO THE COLLEGE) 

 
 

IF THERE IS A TRAFFIC JAM IN THE CITY, THERE WILL BE 
CHANGES IN THE TIME GIVEN ABOVE 

http://www.vjit.ac.in/


[Accredited by NAAC & NBA, Approved by AICTE New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUH] 

Aziznagar Gate, Chilkur Balaji Road, Hyderabad - 500 075. Phone: +91 73 73 637 637 | www.vjit.ac.in 

 

 

ROUTE No. 5 

( AS RAO NAGAR – MALKAJGIRI ) 
 
 

SL NO BOARDING POINT TIMINGS 

1 AS RAO NAGAR 7:10 AM 

2 SAINIKIPURI X ROAD 7:13 AM 

3 VAYUPURI 7:15 AM 

4 NEREDMET X ROAD & OLD PS 7:17 AM 

5 VINAYAKNAGAR / ANANDBAGH 7.23 AM 

6 MALKAJGIRI 7:28 AM 

7 MIRZALGUDA 7:30AM 

8 CHILAKAGUDA X ROAD 7:35 AM 

9 MUSHEERABAD X ROAD 7:40 AM 

10 KALPANA 7:42 AM 

11 LOWEN TANK BAND 7:45 AM 

12 LAKIDIKAPOOL 7:50AM 

13 MASAB TANK MAHAVIR HOSPITAL 8:05 AM 

14 NANALNAGAR 8:10 AM 

15 VJIT 8:45 AM 

 
 

BUS 
INCHARGE 

M SUNITHA RANI, ECE DEPT 98850 30764 

DRIVER NAME MAZID 77939 68770 

 

 

NOTE : - MUST BE PRESENT AT THEIR RESPECTIVE STOPS AT 
LEAST 10 MINUTES BEFORE THE SCHEDULED TIME. (BUS 
CANNOT WAIT FOR INDIVIDUAL PASS HOLDERS WHICH WILL 
RESULT IN THE LATE ARRIVAL OF THE BUS TO THE COLLEGE) 

 
 

IF THERE IS A TRAFFIC JAM IN THE CITY, THERE WILL BE 
CHANGES IN THE TIME GIVEN ABOVE 

http://www.vjit.ac.in/


[Accredited by NAAC & NBA, Approved by AICTE New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUH] 

Aziznagar Gate, Chilkur Balaji Road, Hyderabad - 500 075. Phone: +91 73 73 637 637 | www.vjit.ac.in 

 

 

ROUTE No. 6 

( E C I L/TARNAKA ) 
 
 

SL NO BOARDING POINT TIMINGS 

1 ECIL 7:10 AM 

2 HOUSING BOARD COLONY / ZTS 7:15 AM 

3 LALAPET 7:20 AM 

4 TARNAKA 7:32 AM 

5 OU 7:35 AM 

6 RAMNAGAR GUNDU 7:40 AM 

7 VST 7:42 AM 

8 RTC X ROAD 7:45 AM 

9 ASHOK NAGAR 7:50 AM 

10 VJIT 8:45 AM 

 
 

BUS 
INCHARGE 

G VENKAT REDDY, LIBRARY DEPT 96661 11806 

DRIVER NAME   

 

NOTE : - MUST BE PRESENT AT THEIR RESPECTIVE STOPS AT 
LEAST 10 MINUTES BEFORE THE SCHEDULED TIME. (BUS 
CANNOT WAIT FOR INDIVIDUAL PASS HOLDERS WHICH WILL 
RESULT IN THE LATE ARRIVAL OF THE BUS TO THE COLLEGE) 

 
 

IF THERE IS A TRAFFIC JAM IN THE CITY, THERE WILL BE 
CHANGES IN THE TIME GIVEN ABOVE 

http://www.vjit.ac.in/


[Accredited by NAAC & NBA, Approved by AICTE New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUH] 

Aziznagar Gate, Chilkur Balaji Road, Hyderabad - 500 075. Phone: +91 73 73 637 637 | www.vjit.ac.in 

 

 

ROUTE No. 7  

( JODIMETLA/UPPAL ) 
 
 

SL NO BOARDING POINT TIMINGS 

1 JODIMETLA 7:15 AM 

2 NARAPALLY 7:20 AM 

3 MEDIPALLY 7:25 AM 

4 BODUPPAL 7:30 AM 

5 UPPAL X ROAD 7:35 AM 

6 NAGOLE 7.40 AM 

7 TKR KAMAN/GAYATHRI NAGAR 7:45 AM 

8 BANDLAGUDA 8.00 AM 

9 WOODENGADDA/DURGA NAGAR 8:05 AM 

10 VJIT 8:45 AM 

 
 

BUS 
INCHARGE: 

NAGARAJU, IT DEPT 81258 99709 

DRIVER NAME PRASHANTH 96529 53792 

 

 

NOTE : - MUST BE PRESENT AT THEIR RESPECTIVE STOPS AT 
LEAST 10 MINUTES BEFORE THE SCHEDULED TIME. (BUS 
CANNOT WAIT FOR INDIVIDUAL PASS HOLDERS WHICH WILL 
RESULT IN THE LATE ARRIVAL OF THE BUS TO THE COLLEGE) 

 
 

IF THERE IS A TRAFFIC JAM IN THE CITY, THERE WILL BE 
CHANGES IN THE TIME GIVEN ABOVE 

http://www.vjit.ac.in/


[Accredited by NAAC & NBA, Approved by AICTE New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUH] 

Aziznagar Gate, Chilkur Balaji Road, Hyderabad - 500 075. Phone: +91 73 73 637 637 | www.vjit.ac.in 

 

 

ROUTE No. 8 

( HABSIGUDA – RAMANTHAPUR ) 
 
 

SL NO BOARDING POINT TIMINGS 

1 RAMANTHAPUR 7:15 AM 

2 HABSIGUDA 7:25 AM 

3 VIDYA NAGAR 7:40 AM 

4 FEVER HOSPITAL 7:45 AM 

5 BHARKATHPURA CHAMAN 7:48 AM 

6 NARAYANGUDA (SHANTHI THEATRE) 7:50 AM 

7 OLD MLA QTRS 7:52 AM 

8 LANGERHOUSE 8:15 AM 

9 VJIT 8: 45AM 

 
 

BUS 
INCHARGE 

SRIDHAR 96408 02202 

DRIVER NAME KUMAR 81067 32292 

 

 

NOTE : - MUST BE PRESENT AT THEIR RESPECTIVE STOPS AT 
LEAST 10 MINUTES BEFORE THE SCHEDULED TIME. (BUS 
CANNOT WAIT FOR INDIVIDUAL PASS HOLDERS WHICH WILL 
RESULT IN THE LATE ARRIVAL OF THE BUS TO THE COLLEGE) 

 
 

IF THERE IS A TRAFFIC JAM IN THE CITY, THERE WILL BE 
CHANGES IN THE TIME GIVEN ABOVE 

http://www.vjit.ac.in/


[Accredited by NAAC & NBA, Approved by AICTE New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUH] 

Aziznagar Gate, Chilkur Balaji Road, Hyderabad - 500 075. Phone: +91 73 73 637 637 | www.vjit.ac.in 

 

 

ROUTE No. 9 

( LB NAGAR/MALAKPET ) 

SL NO BOARDING POINT TIMINGS 

1 LB NAGAR 7:20 AM 

2 KOTHAPET 7:25 AM 

3 CHAITANYAPURI 7:27 AM 

4 DILSUKHNAGAR 7:30 AM 

5 MALAKPET 7:35 AM 

6 SAIDABAD 7:40 AM 

7      IS SADAN/SANTHOSH NAGAR 7:42 AM 

8 VJIT 8:45 AM 

 

BUS 
INCHARGE 

S BHAVANI, CSE DEPT 99638 57515 

DRIVER NAME KUMAR 99516 96150 

 
 

NOTE : - MUST BE PRESENT AT THEIR RESPECTIVE STOPS AT 
LEAST 10 MINUTES BEFORE THE SCHEDULED TIME. (BUS 
CANNOT WAIT FOR INDIVIDUAL PASS HOLDERS WHICH WILL 
RESULT IN THE LATE ARRIVAL OF THE BUS TO THE COLLEGE) 

 
 

IF THERE IS A TRAFFIC JAM IN THE CITY, THERE WILL BE 
CHANGES IN THE TIME GIVEN ABOVE 

http://www.vjit.ac.in/


[Accredited by NAAC & NBA, Approved by AICTE New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUH] 

Aziznagar Gate, Chilkur Balaji Road, Hyderabad - 500 075. Phone: +91 73 73 637 637 | www.vjit.ac.in 

 

 

ROUTE No. 10 

( BN REDDY NAGAR/VANASTALIPURAM ) 
 
 

SL NO BOARDING POINT TIMINGS 

1 BN REDDY 7:25 AM 

2 VANASTALIPURAM (GANESH TEMPLE) 7:27 AM 

3 PANAMA 7:30 AM 

4 CHINTALKUNTA 7:35 AM 

5 TKR KAMAN 7:45 AM 

6 MANDA MALLAMMA GARDEN 7:50 AM 

7 VJIT 8:45 AM 

 
 

BUS 
INCHARGE 

DR K MADHUSUDHAN REDDY, H&S DEPT 94924 37756 

DRIVER NAME MOGULAIAH 99594 81874 

 

 

NOTE : - MUST BE PRESENT AT THEIR RESPECTIVE STOPS AT 
LEAST 10 MINUTES BEFORE THE SCHEDULED TIME. (BUS 
CANNOT WAIT FOR INDIVIDUAL PASS HOLDERS WHICH WILL 
RESULT IN THE LATE ARRIVAL OF THE BUS TO THE COLLEGE) 

 
 

IF THERE IS A TRAFFIC JAM IN THE CITY, THERE WILL BE 
CHANGES IN THE TIME GIVEN ABOVE 

http://www.vjit.ac.in/


[Accredited by NAAC & NBA, Approved by AICTE New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUH] 

Aziznagar Gate, Chilkur Balaji Road, Hyderabad - 500 075. Phone: +91 73 73 637 637 | www.vjit.ac.in 

 

 

ROUTE No. 11 

( MANIKONDA ) 

SL NO BOARDING POINT 

 

TIMINGS 

1 PUPPALGUDA 8:00 AM 

2 OU COLONY (BHEEMAS HOTEL) 8:05 AM 

3 MANIKONDA (ANDHRA BANK) 8:10 AM 

4 NARSINGI 8:20 AM 

5 VJIT 8:45 AM 

 

BUS 
INCHARGE 

  

DRIVER NAME KRISHNA 98488 63126 

 

 

NOTE : - MUST BE PRESENT AT THEIR RESPECTIVE STOPS AT 
LEAST 10 MINUTES BEFORE THE SCHEDULED TIME. (BUS 
CANNOT WAIT FOR INDIVIDUAL PASS HOLDERS WHICH WILL 
RESULT IN THE LATE ARRIVAL OF THE BUS TO THE COLLEGE) 

 
 

IF THERE IS A TRAFFIC JAM IN THE CITY, THERE WILL BE 
CHANGES IN THE TIME GIVEN ABOVE 

http://www.vjit.ac.in/


[Accredited by NAAC & NBA, Approved by AICTE New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUH] 

Aziznagar Gate, Chilkur Balaji Road, Hyderabad - 500 075. Phone: +91 73 73 637 637 | www.vjit.ac.in 

 

 

ROUTE No. 12 

( SHAIKPET/OU COLONY ) 
 
 

SL NO BOARDING POINT TIMINGS 

1 TOLICHOWKI (GALAXY) 7:45 AM 

2 SHAIKPET NALA (IOCL PUMP) 7:53 AM 

3 NARAYANAMMA COLLEGE 7:54 AM 

4 SHIVALAYAM TEMPLE 7:57 AM 

5 O.U COLONY 8:00 AM 

6 DURGA TEMPLE 8:02 AM 

7 HARI VILLU 8:05 AM 

8 MARRI CHETTU BUS  STOP 8:10 AM 

9 LANCO HILLS 8:12 AM 

10 DPS 8:15 AM 

11 NANAKRAM GUDA X ROAD 8:17 AM 

12 VJIT 8:45 AM 

 
 

BUS 
INCHARGE 

SWARNA CSE DEPT 94907 61294 

DRIVER NAME RAVI KUMAR 98484 69090 

 

NOTE : - MUST BE PRESENT AT THEIR RESPECTIVE STOPS  ATLEAST 
10 MINUTES BEFORE THE SCHEDULED TIME. (BUS CANNOT 
WAIT FOR INDIVIDUAL PASS HOLDERS WHICH WILL RESULT IN 
THE LATE ARRIVAL OF THE BUS TO THE COLLEGE) 

 
IF THERE IS A TRAFFIC JAM IN THE CITY, THERE WILL BE 

CHANGES IN THE TIME GIVEN ABOVE 

http://www.vjit.ac.in/


[Accredited by NAAC & NBA, Approved by AICTE New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUH] 

Aziznagar Gate, Chilkur Balaji Road, Hyderabad - 500 075. Phone: +91 73 73 637 637 | www.vjit.ac.in 

 

 

ROUTE No. 13 

( ATTAPUR / RAJENDRANAGAR ) 
 
 

SL NO BOARDING POINT TIMINGS 

1 GOLCONDA FUNCTION HALL            

P NO126 

7:55 AM 

2 ATTAPUR P NO 143 7:57 AM 

3 UPPERPALLY 8:03 AM 

4 D MART 8:05 AM 

5 BUDWEL 8:10 AM 

6 RAJENDRA NAGAR 8:15 AM 

 VJIT 8:45 AM 

 
 

BUS 
INCHARGE 

M SURESH, IT DEPT 76589 01000 

DRIVER NAME SRISHAILAM 99494 99185 

 

 

NOTE : - MUST BE PRESENT AT THEIR RESPECTIVE STOPS AT 
LEAST 10 MINUTES BEFORE THE SCHEDULED TIME. (BUS 
CANNOT WAIT FOR INDIVIDUAL PASS HOLDERS WHICH WILL 
RESULT IN THE LATE ARRIVAL OF THE BUS TO THE COLLEGE) 

 
 

IF THERE IS A TRAFFIC JAM IN THE CITY, THERE WILL BE 
CHANGES IN THE TIME GIVEN ABOVE 

http://www.vjit.ac.in/


[Accredited by NAAC & NBA, Approved by AICTE New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUH] 

Aziznagar Gate, Chilkur Balaji Road, Hyderabad - 500 075. Phone: +91 73 73 637 637 | www.vjit.ac.in 

 

 

ROUTE No. 14 

( MOTI NAGAR ) 
 
 

SL NO BOARDING POINT TIMINGS 

1 MOTI NAGAR 7:45 AM 

2 MIDLAND BAKERY 7:47 AM 

3 RAJEEV NAGAR PARK 7:50 AM 

4 KRISHNA KANTH PARK 7:52 AM 

5 YOUSUF GUDA  7:55 AM 

6 YOUSUF GUDA BUS STOP 8:00 AM 

7 JUBLI HILLS ROAD NO.2 8:02 AM 

8 JUBLI HILLS CHECK POST 8:05 AM 

9 PEDDAMMA TEMPLE 8:08 AM 

10 MADHAPUR PETROL BUNK 8:10 AM 

11 DURGAM CHERUVU FRONT 
VIEW 

8:12 AM 

11 VJIT 8:45 AM 

 
 

BUS 
INCHARGE 

KAVYA, CSE DEPT 99592 82252 

DRIVER NAME MAHENDER 95023 43255 

 

 

NOTE : - MUST BE PRESENT AT THEIR RESPECTIVE STOPS AT 
LEAST 10 MINUTES BEFORE THE SCHEDULED TIME. (BUS 
CANNOT WAIT FOR INDIVIDUAL PASS HOLDERS WHICH WILL 
RESULT IN THE LATE ARRIVAL OF THE BUS TO THE COLLEGE) 

 
 

IF THERE IS A TRAFFIC JAM IN THE CITY, THERE WILL BE 
CHANGES IN THE TIME GIVEN ABOVE 

http://www.vjit.ac.in/


[Accredited by NAAC & NBA, Approved by AICTE New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUH] 

Aziznagar Gate, Chilkur Balaji Road, Hyderabad - 500 075. Phone: +91 73 73 637 637 | www.vjit.ac.in 

 

 

ROUTE No. 15 

(GUDIMALKAPUR X ROAD/HYDERSHAKOTE) 
 
 

SL NO BOARDING POINT TIMINGS 

1 GUDIMALKAPUR X ROAD(P NO-60) 7:50 AM 

2 CRYSTAL GARDEN (PNO-80) 7:52 AM 

3 KARWAN X ROAD (PNO-103) 7:55 AM 

4 ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL 8:15 AM 

5 HYDERSHAKOTE VILLEGE 8:17 AM 

6 BANDLAGUDA (HP PUMP) 8:20 AM 

7 KHALIMANDIR 8:25 AM 

 VJIT 8:45 AM 

 
 

BUS 
INCHARGE 

  

DRIVER NAME DAVID 96666 80407 

 

 

NOTE : - MUST BE PRESENT AT THEIR RESPECTIVE STOPS AT 
LEAST 10 MINUTES BEFORE THE SCHEDULED TIME. (BUS 
CANNOT WAIT FOR INDIVIDUAL PASS HOLDERS WHICH WILL 
RESULT IN THE LATE ARRIVAL OF THE BUS TO THE COLLEGE) 

 
 

IF THERE IS A TRAFFIC JAM IN THE CITY, THERE WILL BE 
CHANGES IN THE TIME GIVEN ABOVE 

http://www.vjit.ac.in/


[Accredited by NAAC & NBA, Approved by AICTE New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUH] 

Aziznagar Gate, Chilkur Balaji Road, Hyderabad - 500 075. Phone: +91 73 73 637 637 | www.vjit.ac.in 

 

 

ROUTE No. 16  

                    ( RC PURAM / M I G ) 
 

SL NO BOARDING POINT TIMINGS 

1 RC PURAM 7:30 AM 

2 NEW MIG 7:40 AM 

3 TELLAPUR (SAI BABA TEMPLE) 7:45 AM 

4 NALLAGANDLA X ROAD 7:50 AM 

5 GULMOHAR PARK 7:55 AM 

6 HCU DEPO 8:00 AM 

7 MAZID BANDA 8:05 AM 

8 DLF X ROAD 8:10 AM 

9 INDIRANAGAR 8:12 AM 

10 MY HOME AVATAR 8:15 AM 

11 VJIT 8:45 AM 

 
 

BUS 
INCHARGE 

NAGARAJU 9951110329 

DRIVER NAME KUMAR 99082 86033 

 

 

NOTE : - MUST BE PRESENT AT THEIR RESPECTIVE STOPS AT 
LEAST 10 MINUTES BEFORE THE SCHEDULED TIME. (BUS 
CANNOT WAIT FOR INDIVIDUAL PASS HOLDERS WHICH WILL 
RESULT IN THE LATE ARRIVAL OF THE BUS TO THE COLLEGE) 

 
IF THERE IS A TRAFFIC JAM IN THE CITY, THERE WILL BE 

CHANGES IN THE TIME GIVEN ABOVE 

http://www.vjit.ac.in/


[Accredited by NAAC & NBA, Approved by AICTE New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUH] 

Aziznagar Gate, Chilkur Balaji Road, Hyderabad - 500 075. Phone: +91 73 73 637 637 | www.vjit.ac.in 

 

 

ROUTE No. 17 

( VIJAY NAGAR COLONY/GUDIMALKAPUR ) 
 
 

SL NO BOARDING POINT TIMINGS 

1 NMDC 7:50 AM 

2 VIJAY NAGAR COLONY  7:52 AM 

3 ASIF NAGAR  7:55 AM 

4 MEHADIPATNAM BUS DEPO 8:05 AM 

5 GUDIMALKAPUR(RELIANCE FRESH) 8:07 AM 

6 GUDIMALKAPUR MARKET 8:10 AM 

 VJIT 8:45 AM 

 
 

BUS 
INCHARGE 

R.VEENA, ECE DEPT 97002 20871 

DRIVER NAME MAHESH 96039 67050 

 

 

NOTE : - MUST BE PRESENT AT THEIR RESPECTIVE STOPS AT 
LEAST 10 MINUTES BEFORE THE SCHEDULED TIME. (BUS 
CANNOT WAIT FOR INDIVIDUAL PASS HOLDERS WHICH WILL 
RESULT IN THE LATE ARRIVAL OF THE BUS TO THE COLLEGE) 

 
 

IF THERE IS A TRAFFIC JAM IN THE CITY, THERE WILL BE 
CHANGES IN THE TIME GIVEN ABOVE 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.vjit.ac.in/


[Accredited by NAAC & NBA, Approved by AICTE New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUH] 

Aziznagar Gate, Chilkur Balaji Road, Hyderabad - 500 075. Phone: +91 73 73 637 637 | www.vjit.ac.in 

 

 

 

ROUTE No. 18 

( SHAIKPET DARGA/7 TOMBS ) 
 
 

SL NO BOARDING POINT TIMINGS 

1 DARGA 7:55 AM 

2         RAMALAYAM TEMPLE 8:02 AM 

3 7 TOMBS 8:05 AM 

4 VENKATESHWAR COLONY X ROAD 8:10 AM 

5 NEKNAPUR 8:12 AM 

6 VJIT 8:45 AM 

 
 

BUS 
INCHARGE 

  

DRIVER NAME SRINIVAS 98665 04082 

 

NOTE : - MUST BE PRESENT AT THEIR RESPECTIVE STOPS  ATLEAST 
10 MINUTES BEFORE THE SCHEDULED TIME. (BUS CANNOT 
WAIT FOR INDIVIDUAL PASS HOLDERS WHICH WILL RESULT IN 
THE LATE ARRIVAL OF THE BUS TO THE COLLEGE) 

 
IF THERE IS A TRAFFIC JAM IN THE CITY, THERE WILL BE 

CHANGES IN THE TIME GIVEN ABOVE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.vjit.ac.in/


[Accredited by NAAC & NBA, Approved by AICTE New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUH] 

Aziznagar Gate, Chilkur Balaji Road, Hyderabad - 500 075. Phone: +91 73 73 637 637 | www.vjit.ac.in 

 

 

ROUTE No. 19 
 

( JANAPRIYA ) 

   

SL NO BOARDING POINT TIMINGS 

1 NALANDANAGAR 8:00 AM 

2 JANAPRIYA 8:05 AM 

3 RAJA PUSHPA 8:15 AM 

4 SANGAM BRIDGE 8:20 AM 

9 VJIT 8:45 AM 

   

BUS  INCHARGE DR CN RAVI 94444 25853 

DRIVER NAME KOTESH GOUD 98483 12366 

 
 
 

NOTE : - MUST BE PRESENT AT THEIR RESPECTIVE STOPS AT 
LEAST 10 MINUTES BEFORE THE SCHEDULED TIME. (BUS 
CANNOT WAIT FOR INDIVIDUAL PASS HOLDERS WHICH WILL 
RESULT IN THE LATE ARRIVAL OF THE BUS TO THE COLLEGE) 
 

 
 

IF THERE IS A TRAFFIC JAM IN THE CITY, THERE WILL BE 
CHANGES IN THE TIME GIVEN ABOVE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.vjit.ac.in/


[Accredited by NAAC & NBA, Approved by AICTE New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUH] 

Aziznagar Gate, Chilkur Balaji Road, Hyderabad - 500 075. Phone: +91 73 73 637 637 | www.vjit.ac.in 

 

 

ROUTE No. 20 

( VIKARABAD/CHEVELLA ) 
 
 

SL NO BOARDING POINT TIMINGS 

1 VIKARABAD (BSNL OFFICE) 7:15 AM 

2 MANNEGUDA 7:45 AM 

3 CHEVELLA 8:15 AM 

4 MOINABAD 8:35 AM 

5 VJIT 8:45 AM 

 
 

BUS 
INCHARGE 

SUJATHA CIVIL DEPT 9493176858 

DRIVER NAME AIJAZ 79817 68830 

 

 

NOTE : - MUST BE PRESENT AT THEIR RESPECTIVE STOPS AT 
LEAST 10 MINUTES BEFORE THE SCHEDULED TIME. (BUS 
CANNOT WAIT FOR INDIVIDUAL PASS HOLDERS WHICH WILL 
RESULT IN THE LATE ARRIVAL OF THE BUS TO THE COLLEGE) 

 
 

IF THERE IS A TRAFFIC JAM IN THE CITY, THERE WILL BE 
CHANGES IN THE TIME GIVEN ABOVE 

http://www.vjit.ac.in/


[Accredited by NAAC & NBA, Approved by AICTE New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUH] 

Aziznagar Gate, Chilkur Balaji Road, Hyderabad - 500 075. Phone: +91 73 73 637 637 | www.vjit.ac.in 

 

 

ROUTE No. 21 

( PATANCHERU ) 
 
 

SL NO BOARDING POINT TIMINGS 

1 PATANCHERU 7:30 AM 

2 RC PURAM 7:40 AM 

3 BEERAMGUDA KAMAN 7:45 AM 

4 ASHOK NAGAR/JYOTHI NAGAR 7:47 AM 

5 LINGAM PALLY (HP PETROL PUMP) 7:50 AM 

6 VJIT 8:45 AM 

 
 

BUS 
INCHARGE 

SAILAJA, CSE DEPT 99631 42619 

DRIVER NAME NAZEER 90102 70991 

 

 

NOTE : - MUST BE PRESENT AT THEIR RESPECTIVE STOPS AT 
LEAST 10 MINUTES BEFORE THE SCHEDULED TIME. (BUS 
CANNOT WAIT FOR INDIVIDUAL PASS HOLDERS WHICH WILL 
RESULT IN THE LATE ARRIVAL OF THE BUS TO THE COLLEGE) 

 
 

IF THERE IS A TRAFFIC JAM IN THE CITY, THERE WILL BE 
CHANGES IN THE TIME GIVEN ABOVE 

http://www.vjit.ac.in/


[Accredited by NAAC & NBA, Approved by AICTE New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUH] 

Aziznagar Gate, Chilkur Balaji Road, Hyderabad - 500 075. Phone: +91 73 73 637 637 | www.vjit.ac.in 

 

 

ROUTE No. 22 

(HASTINAPURAM/CHAMPAPET ) 
 
 

SL NO BOARDING POINT TIMINGS 

1 HASTINAPURAM 7:25 AM 

2 SAGAR X ROAD 7:30 AM 

3 KARMANGHAT 7:35 AM 

4 SINGARENI COLONY 7:40 AM 

5 CHAMPAPET 7:45 AM 

6 OWAISI HOSPITAL 7:55 AM 

7 CHANDRAYANGUTTA 8:00 AM 

8 VJIT 8:45 AM 

 
 

BUS INCHARGE DR. ANAND PANDARINATH, H&S DEPT 63005 63025 

DRIVER NAME PRAVEEN REDDY         99891 62353 

 

 

NOTE : - MUST BE PRESENT AT THEIR RESPECTIVE STOPS AT 
LEAST 10 MINUTES BEFORE THE SCHEDULED TIME. (BUS 
CANNOT WAIT FOR INDIVIDUAL PASS HOLDERS WHICH WILL 
RESULT IN THE LATE ARRIVAL OF THE BUS TO THE COLLEGE) 

 
 

IF THERE IS A TRAFFIC JAM IN THE CITY, THERE WILL BE 
CHANGES IN THE TIME GIVEN ABOVE 

http://www.vjit.ac.in/


[Accredited by NAAC & NBA, Approved by AICTE New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUH] 

Aziznagar Gate, Chilkur Balaji Road, Hyderabad - 500 075. Phone: +91 73 73 637 637 | www.vjit.ac.in 

 

 

ROUTE No. 23 

( SR NAGAR/MADHAPUR ) 
 
 

SL NO BOARDING POINT TIMINGS 

1 MYTHRIVANAM 7:35 AM 

2 ESI 7:39 AM 

3 ERRAGADDA 7:41 AM 

4 BHARATHNAGAR 7:45 AM 

5 MOOSAPET 7:48 AM 

6 KHAITLAPUR X ROAD 7:58 AM 

7 100 FEET ROAD 8.03 AM 

8 AYYAPPA SOCIETY 8:08 AM 

9 MADHAPUR/HI TECH CITY 8:13 AM 

10 TELECOM NAGAR 8:18 AM 

11 GACHIBOWLI 8.20 AM 

 VJIT 8:45 AM 

 

 

BUS 
INCHARGE 

L RAJU, EEE DEPT 98858 49390 

DRIVER NAME RASHID 90521 30588 

 

 

NOTE : - MUST BE PRESENT AT THEIR RESPECTIVE STOPS AT 
LEAST 10 MINUTES BEFORE THE SCHEDULED TIME. (BUS 
CANNOT WAIT FOR INDIVIDUAL PASS HOLDERS WHICH WILL 
RESULT IN THE LATE ARRIVAL OF THE BUS TO THE COLLEGE) 

 
 

IF THERE IS A TRAFFIC JAM IN THE CITY, THERE WILL BE 
CHANGES IN THE TIME GIVEN ABOVE 

http://www.vjit.ac.in/


[Accredited by NAAC & NBA, Approved by AICTE New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUH] 

Aziznagar Gate, Chilkur Balaji Road, Hyderabad - 500 075. Phone: +91 73 73 637 637 | www.vjit.ac.in 

 

 

ROUTE No. 24 

( ALWAL/PANJAGUTTA ) 
 
 

SL NO BOARDING POINT TIMINGS 

1 ALWAL (Telagana Talli Statue) 7:20 AM 

2 LOTHKUNTA 7:25 AM 

3 KHARKHANA 7:30 AM 

4 JBS 7:35 AM 

5 BEGUMPET 7:40 AM 

6 PANJAGUTTA 7:45 AM 

7 GVK 7:55 AM 

8 SAKSHI 7:57 AM 

9 MASAB TANK PENSION OFFICE 8:00 AM 

10 MEHADIPATNAM (PULLA REDDY) 8:05 AM 

11 SUNCITY MORE 8:20 AM 

12 VJIT 8:45 AM 

 
 

BUS 
INCHARGE 

ARJUN GOUD, MBA DEPT 93939 93058 

DRIVER NAME NARESH 63022 87377 

 

 

NOTE : - MUST BE PRESENT AT THEIR RESPECTIVE STOPS AT 
LEAST 10 MINUTES BEFORE THE SCHEDULED TIME. (BUS 
CANNOT WAIT FOR INDIVIDUAL PASS HOLDERS WHICH WILL 
RESULT IN THE LATE ARRIVAL OF THE BUS TO THE COLLEGE) 

 
 

IF THERE IS A TRAFFIC JAM IN THE CITY, THERE WILL BE 
CHANGES IN THE TIME GIVEN ABOVE 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.vjit.ac.in/


[Accredited by NAAC & NBA, Approved by AICTE New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUH] 

Aziznagar Gate, Chilkur Balaji Road, Hyderabad - 500 075. Phone: +91 73 73 637 637 | www.vjit.ac.in 

 

 

ROUTE No. 25 

( SHAMSHABAD ) 
 
 

SL NO BOARDING POINT TIMINGS 

1 SHAMSHABAD 7.45 AM 

2 AARAMGHAR 8.00AM 

3 SHIVARAMPALLY 8.05 AM 

4 BHAVANI COLONY 8.10 AM 

5 RAJENDRANAGAR 8.15 AM 

13 VJIT 8:45 AM 

 
 

BUS 
INCHARGE 

  

DRIVER NAME SRINIVAS 75699 55895 

 

 

NOTE : - MUST BE PRESENT AT THEIR RESPECTIVE STOPS AT 
LEAST 10 MINUTES BEFORE THE SCHEDULED TIME. (BUS 
CANNOT WAIT FOR INDIVIDUAL PASS HOLDERS WHICH WILL 
RESULT IN THE LATE ARRIVAL OF THE BUS TO THE COLLEGE) 

 
 

IF THERE IS A TRAFFIC JAM IN THE CITY, THERE WILL BE 
CHANGES IN THE TIME GIVEN ABOVE 

http://www.vjit.ac.in/


[Accredited by NAAC & NBA, Approved by AICTE New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUH] 

Aziznagar Gate, Chilkur Balaji Road, Hyderabad - 500 075. Phone: +91 73 73 637 637 | www.vjit.ac.in 

 

 

ROUTE No. 26 

( SANGAREDDY  ) 
 
 

SL NO BOARDING POINT TIMINGS 

1 SANGAREDDY  7.00 AM 

2 KARUNA SCHOOL 7:07 AM 

3 GOKUL HOSPITAL 7:10 AM 

4 ANAND ARTS 7:12 AM 

5 POTHI REDDY PALLY X ROAD 7.15 AM 

6 KANDI X ROAD 7.20 AM 

7 LAKDARAM 7:35 AM 

8 ISNAPUR 7.37 AM 

9 MUTHANGI 7.40 AM 

10 PATI SERVICE ROAD 7.50 AM 

11 KOLLUR TOLL GATE 7.55 AM 

12 TELLAPUR 8.00 AM 

13 OSMAN NAGAR X ROAD 8.10 AM 

 VJIT 8:45 AM 

 
 

BUS 
INCHARGE 

 
 

DRIVER NAME PARASHURAM 95054 07657 

 

 

NOTE : - MUST BE PRESENT AT THEIR RESPECTIVE STOPS AT 
LEAST 10 MINUTES BEFORE THE SCHEDULED TIME. (BUS 
CANNOT WAIT FOR INDIVIDUAL PASS HOLDERS WHICH WILL 
RESULT IN THE LATE ARRIVAL OF THE BUS TO THE COLLEGE) 

 

IF THERE IS A TRAFFIC JAM IN THE CITY, THERE WILL BE 
CHANGES IN THE TIME GIVEN ABOVE 

 

http://www.vjit.ac.in/


[Accredited by NAAC & NBA, Approved by AICTE New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUH] 

Aziznagar Gate, Chilkur Balaji Road, Hyderabad - 500 075. Phone: +91 73 73 637 637 | www.vjit.ac.in 

 

 

 

 

ROUTE No. 27 

( JNTU  ) 
 
 

SL NO BOARDING POINT TIMINGS 

1 HYDERANAGAR 7:45 AM 

2 NIZAMPET X ROAD 7:48 AM 

3 JNTU  7.50 AM 

4 KPHB  7:53 AM 

5 FORUM MALL 7.55 AM 

6 KPHB IV PHASE 7:57 AM 

7 KOTHAGUDA X ROAD 8:11 AM 

8 ANJAIAH NAGAR 8:13 AM 

9 VJIT 8:45 AM 

 
 

BUS 
INCHARGE 

 
 

DRIVER NAME AHMED  91609 69141 

 

 

NOTE : - MUST BE PRESENT AT THEIR RESPECTIVE STOPS AT 
LEAST 10 MINUTES BEFORE THE SCHEDULED TIME. (BUS 
CANNOT WAIT FOR INDIVIDUAL PASS HOLDERS WHICH WILL 
RESULT IN THE LATE ARRIVAL OF THE BUS TO THE COLLEGE) 

 

IF THERE IS A TRAFFIC JAM IN THE CITY, THERE WILL BE 
CHANGES IN THE TIME GIVEN ABOVE 

 

 

http://www.vjit.ac.in/

	ROUTE No. 1
	ROUTE No. 2
	ROUTE No. 3           (MADINAGUDA/CHANDANAGAR)
	ROUTE No. 4
	ROUTE No. 5
	ROUTE No. 6
	ROUTE No. 7
	( JODIMETLA/UPPAL )
	ROUTE No. 8
	ROUTE No. 10
	ROUTE No. 12
	ROUTE No. 13
	ROUTE No. 14
	ROUTE No. 15
	ROUTE No. 16
	( RC PURAM / M I G )
	ROUTE No. 18
	ROUTE No. 19
	ROUTE No. 20
	ROUTE No. 21
	ROUTE No. 22
	ROUTE No. 23
	ROUTE No. 24
	ROUTE No. 25
	ROUTE No. 26
	ROUTE No. 27

